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Annex 1 

(Referred to in paragraph 6.1.1.5) 

Loss due to non revision of telecast fee 
(Rupees in lakh) 

No. of episodes scheduled Sl 
No. 

Programme 
October 
2001 to 

December 
2001 

January 
2003 to 
March 
2003 

October 
2003 to 

December 
2003 

January 
2005 to 
March 
2005 

Total 
Total fee 

applicable 
Fee 

charged
Amount 

less 
charged

1 Business on Sunday 8 - - - 8 8.00 5.55 2.45
2 Dristhnath 13 - - - 13 11.50 6.50 5.00
3 Jeevan Rekha 15 - - - 15 2.35 0.94 1.41
4 Jr. G. 13 6 13 - 32 27.65 15.43 12.22
5 Kiran 46 - - - 46 10.64 3.13 7.51
6 Suspense every week 19 - - - 19 113.05 66.50 46.55
7 Surag 13 - - - 13 210.35 195.65 14.70
8 Safar 11 - - - 11 48.13 38.50 9.63
9 Aanewala Pal 23 - - - 23 32.20 28.75 3.45

10 Bazar 3 - - - 3 13.13 10.50 2.63
11 Manjil Anjane 7 -  - 7 4.90 4.38 0.52
12 Kasaam 1 -   1 1.70 1.55 0.15
13 Kahani Saat Pheron Ki 7 -   7 9.80 8.75 1.05
14 Vyapar Bazar 3    3 1.88 1.41 0.47
15 Aankhen  - 11 10 13 34 309.22 205.50 103.72
16 Bollywood Tamasha - 9 8 - 17 11.90 10.57 1.33
17 Kaun Banega No.1 - 5 - - 5 3.13 3.00 0.13
18 Nandu Apna - 7 13 - 20 14.00 8.68 5.32
19 Salakhon Ke Peechhe - 10 - - 10 45.85 35.00 10.85
20 Shayad Tum - 12 12 - 24 128.63 87.60 41.03
21 Shakti - 16 19 - 35 207.73 128.20 79.53
22 Talaq Kyon - 55 65 53 173 238.30 179.50 58.80
23 Turning Point - 8 8 - 16 11.95 6.49 5.46
24 Timba Roocha - 7 - - 7 4.90 2.63 2.27
25 Ujala - 11 - - 11 56.53 38.50 18.03
26 Vishnu Puran  11 10 - 21 184.10 115.00 69.10

 Total 182 168 158 66 574 1711.52 1208.21 503.31
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Annex 2 

(Referred to in Paragraph no 6.1.2.6) 

Delayed action for recovery of outstanding dues as on 31 March 2005 
  (Rupees in crore)   

Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
agency and 

Period 

Amount 
outstanding 
(including 
interest) 

Remarks 

1 Anand 
Advertising. 
(1997-98) 
(DCS Delhi) 

2.50 Agreement with the agency was not traceable.  Bank guarantee given by the 
agency was allowed to lapse in March 2000.  The agency did not pay Rs. 
4.18 crore for the period February 1998 to September 1998.  DD revised the 
commercial terms retrospectively and reduced it to Rs. 1.18 crore subject to 
payment by 19 October 1998 but still no payment was received.  Again, a 
payment plan was approved subject to submission of bank guarantee. 
Without receiving the bank guarantee, the agency was allowed to telecast 
upto 17 January 1999 resulting in accumulation of dues of Rs. 1.39 crore on 
revised terms.  Legal notice was issued only in July 2001.  Thereafter, no 
action was taken. 

2 Megna Vision 
(1997) 
(DCS Delhi) 

1.28 For dues of 1997, legal notice was issued in January 2002, by which time 
the agency had disappeared.  For invocation of arbitration proceedings, the 
case was initiated in May 2003 at Prasar Bharati level but no action was 
taken thereafter. 

3 Maa Bozell 
(1993-97) 
(DCS Delhi) 

2.26 For recovery of dues, a legal notice was issued in May 2001.  The agency 
did not respond.  Prasar Bharati followed up the case of recovery upto April 
2003 but took no action thereafter.   

4 Kine Scope 
(1998-99) 
(DCS Delhi) 

2.48 An arbitrator appointed in September 2003 withdrew in November 2003.   

5 Neerja Films 
(1999-2002) 
(DCS Delhi) 

2.33 An arbitrator appointed in December 2003 withdrew in January 2004. 

6 Media Asia 
(1995-97) 
(DCS Delhi) 

1.22 Though accreditation of the agency was cancelled in November 1997, the 
court was approached in September 2000, for the appointment of an 
arbitrator.  In the first hearing (August 2002), DD sought six weeks time to 
file the statement of claim.  Extension of time was sought on 6 other 
occasions. On two occasions, fine was imposed.  In May 2004, additional 
documents were filed.  Fine was imposed for the delay.  Additional 
documents were filed in July 2005 even after the matter was reserved for 
final award. 

7 Prime Time 
Media 
(1996-2001) 
(DCS Delhi) 

5.88 The agency defaulted in making payments 20 times during 1996-97, 79 
times in 1997-98, 160 times in 1998-99, 32 times in 1999-2000, 122 times in 
2000 but it was allowed to do business till outstanding dues accumulated to 
Rs. 3.46 crore (interest of Rs. 2.42 crore was also accrued upto April 2002). 

8 MBM 
(2000) 
(DCS Delhi) 

2.96 Credit facility of Rs. 1.11 crore was irregularly allowed to the agency. 
These dues are yet to be paid. In response to a legal notice issued in June 
2001, the agency requested for appointment of an arbitrator.  No action was 
taken thereafter. 

9 Creative Eye 
Ltd. 
(1997-01) 
(DCS Delhi) 

25.75 Though Rs. 2.26 crore was outstanding for the period from March 1997 to 
February 2000, a new agreement was entered into by DCS in March 2000 on 
it becoming a public ltd. company. 

10 Film Craft 
(March 1999-
October 2003) 
(DCS Delhi) 

25.42 The agency defaulted in 1999.  But the agency was allowed to do business. 
80 cheques of Rs. 27.46 crore were dishonoured between April 2001 and 
October 2003.  The department is now initiating the process for appointment 
of an arbitrator for recovering the dues. 
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Sl. 
No. 

Name of the 
agency and 

Period 

Amount 
outstanding 
(including 
interest) 

Remarks 

11 Drishti India 
(August 1995-
December 1995) 
(DCS Delhi) 

7.33 Though the agency was not paying the dues and its accreditation was 
cancelled in November 1995, yet it was allowed credit for the telecast of a 
film for which also Rs. 23 lakh was not paid.  A legal notice was issued in 
January 2002 for dues of 1995.  An arbitrator appointed by the DG in 
August 2003 withdrew in November 2003 and a new arbitrator was 
appointed through court in November 2004. 

12 M/s AAML 
(DDK Kolkata) 

32.89 Agency was allowed new programmes, though it had defaulted in making 
the payments. 

13 M/s Radio TV 
commercials 
(DDK Mumbai) 

1.54 The agency defaulted in 1994-95 but was given business upto 1999-2000. 

14 M/s Film Craft 
(DDK Mumbai) 

0.38 The firm failed to pay its dues for 1999-2000 to 2002-03, but was given 
business upto August 2004. 

15 M/s Universal 
Communication 
(DDK Mumbai) 

0.11 The firm did not pay its dues for July 1998 to September 2001, yet it was 
granted exclusive marketing rights of films from November 2001 to January 
2004. 

16 M/s Global 
Vision (DDK 
Mumbai) 

0.32 Though a defaulter since August 2002, the firm was given business upto 
December 2003. 

17 M/s Dellcom 
Advertising 
(DDK 
Guwahati) 

0.29 The firm did not pay its dues from November 2000 to August 2001. 
Nevertheless, it was selected and paid Rs. 9 lakh for commissioned 
programmes between March 2003 and August 2004. 

18 M/s Time Shop 
Advertising and 
M/s PK 
Entertainment 
(DDK Mumbai) 

0.28 M/s Time Shop Advertising had defaulted in payment of dues for the serial 
‘Kanamagun Aoli’.  Its accreditation was cancelled and the serial was 
telecast by M/s PK Entertainment who was given provisional accreditation. 
The cheques submitted by the second agency also bounced. 

 Total 115.22  
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Annex 3 

(Referred to in paragraph 6.1.3.2) 

Defaulters for outstanding amount as on 15 August 2005 on Doordarshan’s  
web site (www.ddindia.gov.in/ddprogram/viewdata.aspx) 

 
 (Rupees. in lakh) 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of Agency Principal Amount 

1 A& A Films 6.00 
2 Aaliya Productions 60.00 
3 Abhinav Creations 11.00 
4 A.K. International  5.00 
5 Advance TC Network 213.00 
6 Advision Multimedia 17.00 
7 Amateur 29.00 
8 Anand Advtg. 140.00 
9 Asian Ad Age, New Delhi 19.00 
10 B4U Multimedia 179.00 
11 BAG Films 9.00 
12 Balaji Telefilms 232.00 
13 Bidhan, Ahmedabad 11.00 
14 Carat Media 3.00 
15 Cinema Vision 33.00 
16 Concept Comm. 188.00 
17 Copy Desk 45.00 
18 Corrum Comm. 18.00 
19 Creative Channel 461.00 
20 Creative Eye, Mumbai 1333.00 
21 DAVP 107.00 
22 Drishti India Ltd. 294.00 
23 Euro RSG, Mumbai 100.00 
24 Fame Communications 1137.00 
25 Film Craft, Mumbai 1266.00 
26 First Option 72.00 
27 Future Communication 11.00 
28 G.N. Communication 43.00 
29 Global Entertainer, ND 161.00 
30 Global Vision, Delhi 5.00 
31 Grey Worldwide 77.00 
32 Guruji Advtg. 318.00 
33 HMT 3.00 
34 HTA 59.00 
35 Innovision 25.00 
36 Interfact, Ahmedabad 41.00 
37 ID TV 33.00 
38 Jaya Advertising 47.00 
39 Joslin Comm. Limited 42.00 
40 Kinescope, Mumbai 70.00 
41 Lehar Publicity 27.00 
42 Lintas 89.00 
43 L.R. Ent. 155.00 
44 MBM 163.00 
45 Madision 383.00 
46 Magic Box, Mumbai 11.00 
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Sl. 
No. 

Name of Agency Principal Amount 

47 Magna Vision 105.00 
48 Market Movers 311.00 
49 Maya Entertainment 120.00 
50 McCann Erickson 189.00 
51 Media Asia  122.00 
52 Mudra Communications 49.00 
53 Multichannel, Mumbai 1102.00 
54 MX Advtg.  104.00 
55 NFDC 6327.00 
56 Neeraj Films, New Delhi 23.00 
57 Nimbus 787.00 
58 Numero Uno 1010.00 
59 Paras Marketing 19.00 
60 PAS International 208.00 
61 Pinky 115.00 
62 Plus Channel 1012.00 
63 PNC, Mumbai 154.00 
64 Prabha Films 80.00 
65 Prachar Comm. 15.00 
66 Prime Time 345.00 
67 R.K. Swamy 9.00 
68 Radha Publicity 13.00 
69 Rediffusion 221.00 
70 Result 866.00 
71 Sagar Entertainment 49.00 
72 Sahil Ent. 2.00 
73 Salvia International 34.00 
74 Shree Madhav Poly Products 11.56 
75 Situation Advtg. 5.00 
76 Star Gazer 22.00 
77 Timeshop Advertising 13.00 
78 Tracer 33.00 
79 Translink Television 22.00 
80 Triton Communication 82.00 
81 Unitec-Crinevista 90.00 
82 Universal Communication 207.00 
83 Uranus Marketing 46.00 
84 Vigyapan 3.00 
85 Worldcom Multimedia 58.00 
86 World Media 132.00 
87 W.D. Consumer 17.00 

Total 21883.56 
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Annex 4 

(Referred to in paragraph 6.1.3.2) 

Differences in the dues published on the web site with that in the records maintained by 
the Doordarshan 

(Rupees in lakh) 
Name of the agency  Outstanding as 

per web site 
Outstanding as 

per department’s 
records 

Difference 
excess (+) 
short (-) 

DCS New Delhi 
Corrum Communication 18.00 28.13 (-)     10.13 
Creative Eye, Mumbai 1333.00 1408.12 (-)     75.12 
Film Craft, Mumbai 1266.00 2091.51 (-)   825.51 
First Option 72.00 166.55 (-)     94.55 
Joslin Comm. Limited 42.00 102.43 (-)     60.43 
Kinescope, Mumbai 70.00 142.79 (-)    72.79 
LR Entertainment 155.00 161.39 (-)       6.39 
Maa Bozell - 11.05 (-)     11.05 
Magic Box, Mumbai 11.00 12.65 (-)       1.65 
Neeraj Films, New Delhi 23.00 110.04 (-)     87.04 
Numero Uno 1010.00 1321.55 (-)   311.55 
Popular Entertainment - 66.94 (-)     66.94 
Pritish Nandy - 154.15 (-)   154.15 
Romesh Film - 17.21 (-)     17.21 
Shree Madhav Poly Product 11.56 1156.16 (-) 1144.60 
Tracer 33.00 36.77 (-)       3.77 
Translink Television 22.00 25.11 (-)       3.11 
 4066.56 7012.55 (-) 2945.99 
DDK Mumbai 
Art commercials 17.54 16.90 (+)      0.64 
Contact advertising  5.00 3.39 (+)      1.61 
HTA 27.58 27.46 (+)      0.12 
Omega Mass Media  14.61 13.22 (+)      1.39 
Rediffusion 3.35 0.17 (+)      3.18 
Sagar Entertainment 13.31 3.88 (+)      9.43 
Universal Communication 13.18 12.97 (+)      0.21 
Total 94.57 77.99 (+)    16.58 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


